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MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
SECOND EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

On May 1, 2016, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and College Entrance Examination Board d/b/a 
The College Board (“Contractor”) entered into Professional Services Contract number C025027 
(“Contract”) with a term of June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2017. The Contract, (¶ 2), provided for two 
additional one-year extensions upon mutual written consent of the parties. The Contract was previously 
extended for the first one-year term (the “First Extension”). The parties now mutually agree to extend the 
Contract for the second and final one-year term.   

As such, the Contract will be extended, from June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2019 (“Year 3”), under the 
same terms and conditions as set forth in the Contract, except as specifically set forth below. 

In accordance with ¶ 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified as follows:
a. “Total compensation under this Contract for the period from June 1, 2018 through May 31,

2019 (“Year 3”) shall not exceed $350,000.” is added.
b. “Attachment C” is replaced with “Attachment D”.

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By:  By:  
Aaron A. Konkol, J.D. 
Director, Procurement & Risk Management 

Date:  Date:  
College Entrance Examination Board 
d/b/a The College Board 
250 Vesey Street  By: 
New York, NY 10281        Darienne B. Driver, Ed.D. 

       Superintendent of Schools 

Tax ID:  Date:  

Budget code(s): 
ENG-0-I-SBD-CI-ECTS ($150,000) By: 
MTH-0-I-SBD-CI-ECTS ($150,000)        Mark A. Sain, President 
SDV-0-S-SBD-CI-ECTS ($50,000)         Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date:  

Board Approval Date:  

Reviewed By: _______________________________ Date: ______________________________________ 
 Risk Management 

(ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID REQUESTS



Quantity  Price
$91.00
$91.00
$91.00
$94.00
$98.00
$98.00
$94.00
$98.00
$98.00
$98.00

Title Signature (REQUIRED) Date

Continue to Page 2 for ELA Materials 

Print Name

Questions? Contact the SpringBoard Team 877-999-7723

Step 1. Enter Your Contact Information

Address 2

Contact for Materials

Address 1 

  Geometry - 2015©
  Algebra 2 - 2015©

  Algebra 1 -2014©

  Integrated Math I 2017©

-$                  

978-1-4573-0549-8-$                  
$19.45978-1-4573-0153-7

978-1-4573-0542-9

978-1-4573-0148-3
978-1-4573-0156-8

-$                  
-$                  

Step 2. Materials: Enter quantities and shipping location below

$17.95978-1-4573-0149-0

Title

978-1-4573-0150-6
978-1-4573-0151-3
978-1-4573-0152-0

To place an order: Return signed order form with purchase order/check to: 
FAX: 646-607-2881  OR EMAIL: SpringBoardOrders@collegeboard.org

IT Contact Name/Email:

Location Type 

STUDENT EDITIONS
Price

-$                  

-$                  

  Course 1 - 2014©
  Course 2 - 2014©

  Integrated Math II 2017©

  Course 3 - 2014©

$17.95

   Special
   Delivery
   Instructions: 

$19.45

$18.95

-$                    Integrated Math III 2017©

2018-2019 Materials Order Form

City

Contact Email Address:
Contact Phone:

School Name

Shipping Information (required information)

Ship Location

State, Zip

Ship To ContactDistrict
Phone

Email

978-1-4573-0157-5

-$                  
-$                  

-$                  
-$                  

978-1-4573-0159-9
978-1-4573-0160-5

I verify that the information and quantities indicated on this form are accurate and that  I am authorized to approve this order on behalf of the 
district/schools indicated. 

$18.95

$19.45

$17.95

  Math Strategy Poster Set (2 Posters)
Strategy Posters

-$  
Price

X

Step 3. Indicate Payment and Sign Order Form (ORDER WILL NOT BE PROCESSED WITHOUT A SIGNATURE BELOW)

$19.45

PO #

-$                  -$                  

-$                  

Cost
-$                  

Cost

978-1-4573-0551-1
978-1-4573-0543-6
978-1-4573-0544-3

ISBN Cost
978-1-4573-0155-1

Quantity
TEACHER EDITIONS

ISBN 
PRINT EDITIONS

978-1-4573-0161-2

-$                  

-$                  
-$                  

-$                  

978-1-4573-0158-2

-$                  
978-1-4573-0550-4

Quantity
$8.95

Math National Edition

Math Total $0.00

  Precalculus - 2015© 978-1-4573-0154-4 $19.45

Completed 3/20/2018 © 2014 The College Board, All Rights Reserved Page 1 of 4
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Quantity  Price
$92.00
$92.00
$92.00
$98.00
$98.00
$98.00
$98.00

Quantity  Price
$29.99
$29.99
$29.99
$29.99
$29.99

$29.99

$29.99

Quantity  Price

$29.99

$29.99

$29.99

$29.99

$29.99

$29.99

$29.99

TITLE

Teacher Editions must be purchased separately

ELA Close Reading Workshop/Close 
Writing Workshop Bundle

Bundle price includes 1 Close Reading Workshop and 1 
Writing Workshop Student Edition

978-1-4573-0890-1

$12.95

Math Total
Shipping (10%)

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 7© 2018CRWWWGR7SE

Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
-$  

$12.95 -$                  

-$                  

Strategy Posters

$0.00

Price Quantity Cost

Overall Total

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 6© 2018CRWWWGR6SE $12.95 -$                  

ELA Total

978-1-4573-0888-8

ISBN Price Quantity

$8.99

-$                  

-$                  978-1-4573-0902-1

  CWW - Grade 11 2018© -$                  

$9.99 -$                  

978-1-4573-0883-3

  CRW - Grade 10 2018© 978-1-4573-0881-9 $8.99 -$                  
$8.99  CRW - Grade 9 2018©

-$                  
978-1-4573-0885-7

Price

978-1-4573-0887-1 -$                  

978-1-4573-0884-0

ELA National Edition

-$                  -$                  
978-1-4573-0877-2

  CRW - Grade 7 2018© 978-1-4573-0878-9 $8.99
-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  -$                  
  Grade 10 - 2018©

$8.99

$19.95

  Grade 8 - 2018© 978-1-4573-0837-6

  CRW - Grade 6 2018©

$19.95

  CRW - Grade 8 2018©

Cost

978-1-4573-0879-6 $8.99

  Grade 9 - 2018© 978-1-4573-0838-3
$19.25
$19.95

-$                  

ISBN

978-1-4573-0903-8

-$                  978-1-4573-0845-1
-$                  

  Grade 11 - 2018©

-$                  

ELA Close Reading Workshop© ISBN 

978-1-4573-0839-0 $19.95

  Senior English - 2018© 978-1-4573-0841-3

-$                  

-$                  978-1-4573-0848-2

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  
-$                  

978-1-4573-0889-5

978-1-4573-0894-9 $9.99 -$                  978-1-4573-0901-4

TEACHER EDITIONS

-$                  -$                  

-$                  

Cost

-$                  

Quantity

978-1-4573-0847-5

-$                  

Cost

ISBN

978-1-4573-0844-4

978-1-4573-0846-8

-$                  

978-1-4573-0842-0

978-1-4573-0900-7

978-1-4573-0886-4
978-1-4573-0880-2

-$                  978-1-4573-0843-7

978-1-4573-0899-4$9.99 -$                  

-$                  -$                  

  CWW - Grade 6 2018© 978-1-4573-0891-8 $9.99 978-1-4573-0898-7

Quantity Cost

-$                  

978-1-4573-0882-6 -$                  

-$                  

  CWW - Grade 12 2018© 978-1-4573-0897-0 $9.99 -$                  978-1-4573-0904-5 -$                  

STUDENT EDITIONS

  Grade 7 - 2018©
  Grade 6 - 2018© 978-1-4573-0835-2

Cost

978-1-4573-0836-9
$19.25

PRINT EDITIONS

$19.25

  CRW - Grade 11 2018©

978-1-4573-0840-6

978-1-4573-0896-3 $9.99

  CRW - Grade 12 2018©

ELA Close Writing Workshop© ISBN Price

  CWW - Grade 8 2018© 978-1-4573-0893-2

CostISBN QuantityELA National Edition ISBN Price

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 9© 2018CRWWWGR9SE $12.95 -$                  

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 10© 2018CRWWWGR10SE $12.95 -$                  

Continue to Page 3 for Terms and Conditions

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 11© 2018CRWWWGR11SE

  ELA Strategy Poster Set (3 Posters)

-$                  

$8.99

2018CRWWWGR8SE $12.95 -$                  

  CWW - Grade 10 2018©

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 12© 2018CRWWWGR12SE $12.95

$12.95

978-1-4573-0892-5  CWW - Grade 7 2018©

  CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 8©

978-1-4573-0895-6

$9.99

  CWW - Grade 9 2018©

2018-2019 Materials Order Form
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