### (ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID REQUESTS

#### MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT SECOND EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On May 1, 2016, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and College Entrance Examination Board d/b/a The College Board ("Contractor") entered into Professional Services Contract number C025027 ("Contract") with a term of June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2017. The Contract, ( $\P$  2), provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual written consent of the parties. The Contract was previously extended for the first one-year term (the "First Extension"). The parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the second and final one-year term.

As such, the Contract will be extended, from June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2019 ("Year 3"), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Contract, except as specifically set forth below.

In accordance with ¶ 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

### **MODIFIED TERMS:**

- 1. Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified as follows:
  - a. "Total compensation under this Contract for the period from June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2019 ("Year 3") shall not exceed \$350,000." is added.
  - b. "Attachment C" is replaced with "Attachment D".

### CONTRACTOR

By: \_\_\_\_\_

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

By: <u>Aaron A. Konkol, J.D.</u> Director, Procurement & Risk Management

Date:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ College Entrance Examination Board d/b/a The College Board 250 Vesey Street New York, NY 10281

Tax ID:

Budget code(s): ENG-0-I-SBD-CI-ECTS (\$150,000) MTH-0-I-SBD-CI-ECTS (\$150,000) SDV-0-S-SBD-CI-ECTS (\$50,000) By:

Darienne B. Driver, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Mark A. Sain, President Milwaukee Board of School Directors Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Board Approval Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Reviewed By: \_\_\_\_\_

Risk Management

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

### $\mathbf{\hat{\nabla}}$ CollegeBoard

# **SpringBoard**<sup>°</sup>

		2018	-2019 N	/laterials	s Oro	ler For	'n				
T	o place an										-
To place an order: Return signed order form with purchase order/check to: FAX: 646-607-2881 OR EMAIL: SpringBoardOrders@collegeboard.org											
Questions? Contact the SpringBoard Team 877-999-7723											
Step 1. Enter Your Contact Inform	ation						-				
School Name											
Contact for Materials											
Contact Email Address:											
Contact Phone:											
IT Contact Name/Email:											
Step 2. Materials: Enter quantities	s and ship	ping locati	on below								
Shipping Information (required inform											
Location Type	Distri	ct		Shi	p To Co	ontact					
Ship Location					-	Phone					
Address 1				-		Email					
Address 2				-	Spec						
City				-	Deliv						
State, Zip				-		uctions:					
										_	
			Math	National I	Editio	n					
PRINT EDITIONS		STI	UDENT ED	DITIONS			TEA	CHER E	DITIONS		
Title	IS	BN	Price	Quantity	(	Cost	ISBN	Price	Quantity	Cos	st
Course 1 - 2014©	978-1-45	73-0148-3	\$17.95		\$	-	978-1-4573-0155-1	\$91.00		\$	-
Course 2 - 2014©	978-1-45	73-0149-0	\$17.95		\$	-	978-1-4573-0156-8	\$91.00		\$	-
Course 3 - 2014©	978-1-45	73-0150-6	\$17.95		\$	-	978-1-4573-0157-5	\$91.00		\$	-
Algebra 1 -2014©	978-1-45	73-0151-3	\$18.95		\$	-	978-1-4573-0158-2	\$94.00		\$	-
Geometry - 2015©	978-1-45	73-0152-0	\$19.45		\$	-	978-1-4573-0159-9	\$98.00		\$	-
Algebra 2 - 2015©	978-1-45	73-0153-7	\$19.45		\$	-	978-1-4573-0160-5	\$98.00		\$	-
Integrated Math I 2017©	978-1-45	73-0542-9	\$18.95		\$	-	978-1-4573-0549-8	\$94.00		\$	-
Integrated Math II 2017©	978-1-45	73-0543-6	\$19.45		\$	-	978-1-4573-0550-4	\$98.00		\$	-
Integrated Math III 2017©	978-1-45	73-0544-3	\$19.45		\$	-	978-1-4573-0551-1	\$98.00		\$	-
Precalculus - 2015©	978-1-45	73-0154-4	\$19.45		\$	-	978-1-4573-0161-2	\$98.00		\$	-
Strategy Posters	Price	Quantity	C	ost			Math Total	\$0	0.00		
Math Strategy Poster Set (2 Posters)	\$8.95		\$	-							
					•						
Step 3. Indicate Payment and Sigr	n Order Fo	orm (ORDEF	R WILL NO	T BE PROC	ESSED	WITHOU	JT A SIGNATURE BE	LOW)			
Select Payment Type:						•	PO #				
I verify that the information an		s indicated o	on this form	are accurat	te and	that I am		e this ord	ler on beha	alf of the	
district/schools indic	ateu.										
					×						
					<u></u>				_		
Print Name			Title	•		Sign	ature (REQUI	RED)		Date	
		•									
		Со	ntinue to F	Page 2 for I	ELA M	aterials					

### $\mathbf{\hat{ abla}}$ CollegeBoard

## **SpringBoard**°

#### 2018-2019 Materials Order Form

ELA National Edition									
PRINT EDITIONS	STU	TEA	CHER E						
ELA National Edition	ISBN	Price	Quantity	Cost	ISBN	Price	Quantity		Cost
Grade 6 - 2018©	978-1-4573-0835-2	\$19.25		\$-	978-1-4573-0842-0	\$92.00		\$	-
Grade 7 - 2018©	978-1-4573-0836-9	\$19.25		\$-	978-1-4573-0843-7	\$92.00		\$	-
Grade 8 - 2018©	978-1-4573-0837-6	\$19.25		\$-	978-1-4573-0844-4	\$92.00		\$	-
Grade 9 - 2018©	978-1-4573-0838-3	\$19.95		\$-	978-1-4573-0845-1	\$98.00		\$	-
Grade 10 - 2018©	978-1-4573-0839-0	\$19.95		\$-	978-1-4573-0846-8	\$98.00		\$	-
Grade 11 - 2018©	978-1-4573-0840-6	\$19.95		\$-	978-1-4573-0847-5	\$98.00		\$	-
Senior English - 2018©	978-1-4573-0841-3	\$19.95		\$-	978-1-4573-0848-2	\$98.00		\$	-

ELA Close Reading Workshop©	ISBN	Price	Quantity	Cost	ISBN	Price	Quantity	Cost
CRW - Grade 6 2018©	978-1-4573-0877-2	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0884-0	\$29.99		\$ -
CRW - Grade 7 2018©	978-1-4573-0878-9	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0885-7	\$29.99		\$ -
CRW - Grade 8 2018©	978-1-4573-0879-6	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0886-4	\$29.99		\$ -
CRW - Grade 9 2018©	978-1-4573-0880-2	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0887-1	\$29.99		\$ -
CRW - Grade 10 2018©	978-1-4573-0881-9	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0888-8	\$29.99		\$ -
CRW - Grade 11 2018©	978-1-4573-0882-6	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0889-5	\$29.99		\$ -
CRW - Grade 12 2018©	978-1-4573-0883-3	\$8.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0890-1	\$29.99		\$ -

ELA Close Writing Workshop©	ISBN	Price	Quantity	Cost	ISBN	Price	Quantity	Cost	
CWW - Grade 6 2018©	978-1-4573-0891-8	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0898-7	\$29.99		\$.	-
CWW - Grade 7 2018©	978-1-4573-0892-5	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0899-4	\$29.99		\$.	-
CWW - Grade 8 2018©	978-1-4573-0893-2	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0900-7	\$29.99		\$.	-
CWW - Grade 9 2018©	978-1-4573-0894-9	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0901-4	\$29.99		\$.	-
CWW - Grade 10 2018©	978-1-4573-0895-6	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0902-1	\$29.99		\$ -	-
CWW - Grade 11 2018©	978-1-4573-0896-3	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0903-8	\$29.99		\$.	-
CWW - Grade 12 2018©	978-1-4573-0897-0	\$9.99		\$-	978-1-4573-0904-5	\$29.99		\$.	-

ELA Close Reading Workshop/Close Writing Workshop Bundle	Bundle price includes 1 Close Reading Workshop and 1 Writing Workshop Student Edition Teacher Editions must be purchased separately							
TITLE	ISBN	Price	Quantity		Cost			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 6©	2018CRWWWGR6SE	\$12.95		\$	-			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 7©	2018CRWWWGR7SE	\$12.95		\$	-			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 8©	2018CRWWWGR8SE	\$12.95		\$	-			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 9©	2018CRWWWGR9SE	\$12.95		\$	-			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 10©	2018CRWWWGR10SE	\$12.95		\$	-			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 11©	2018CRWWWGR11SE	\$12.95		\$	-			
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 12©	2018CRWWWGR12SE	\$12.95		\$	-			

Strategy Posters	Price	Quantity	Cost
ELA Strategy Poster Set (3 Posters)	\$12.95		\$ -



ELA Total	\$0.00
Math Total	\$0.00
Shipping (10%)	\$0.00
Overall Total	\$0.00

Continue to Page 3 for Terms and Conditions